ORDINANCE	No.	2005-0	2

The Town Board of the Town of Superior, Douglas County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

New driveways in the Town of Superior and adjoining a town road, created after the date of this ordiance shall be created following all rules established for driveways in Douglas County, as prescribed by the Zoning Office of said County, and shall further be regulated by the following rules established by the Town Board:

- 1. Culverts must be a minimum of 24 feet long.
- 2. Diameter of culverts will be determined by the Town Board or its representatives. Diameter is determined by locating culvert to allow maximum drainage.
- 3. No plastic or polyurethane culverts are permitted.
- 4. The Town Board and its representatives claim NO responsibility for damage done to plastic or polyurethane culverts existing within the town.

Adopted	this	1414	day	o f	_december_,	2005.

Town of Superior, Douglas County, Wisconsin.

Chairperson

Supervisor

Bapervisor

Attest:

Town Clerk